EXHIBIT D

# LEGAL PUBLIC NOTICE

You are hereby notified that Moon Lake Electric Association, Inc. ("Moon Lake") will hold a public hearing regarding a proposal to increase the tariff rates. In compliance with the American With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during these hearings should notify the Moon Lake Office at 435-722-5400 at least three (3) days prior to the hearing. The public hearing will begin at 6 p.m. MST on Wednesday, September 7, 2022, at Moon Lake's headquarters office located at 800 W. Hwy 40, Roosevelt, Utah 84066. Further information can be obtained by contacting the Moon Lake main office at 435-722-5400. The public is invited and encouraged to attend. The Moon Lake Board will consider all comments made by the public during the public hearing.

Published in the Vernal Express August 17, 2022.

### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

### STATE OF UTAH,

### County of Uintah

}S.S.

I, BRIAN BLOOM, on oath, say that I am the Publisher of the Vernal Express, a weekly newspaper of general circulation, published at Vernal, State and County aforesaid, and that a certain notice, a true copy of which is hereto attached, was published in the full issue of such newspaper for 1 consecutive issues, and that the first publication was on <u>AUGUST 17, 2022</u>, and that the last publication of such notice was in the issue of such newspaper dated <u>AUGUST 17, 2022</u>, and that said notice was published on Utahlegals.com on the same day as the first newspaper publication and the notice remained on Utahlegals.com until the end of the scheduled run.

This page is not a billing statement or invoice, but a proof of publication. Please make payment from billing invoice.

Brian Bloom, Publisher Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of 2022, by Brian Bloom.

Kaylene Ellis, Notary Public

**KAYLENE ELLIS** Notary Public, State of Utah Commission #722732 My Commission Expires 1-31-2026

# **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

County of Duchesne, STATE OF UTAH

I, KATHRYN P. CRAPO, on oath, say that I am the LEGALS MANAGER of the Uintah Basin Standard, a weekly newspaper of general circulation, published at Roosevelt, State and County aforesaid, and that a certain notice, a true copy of which is hereto attached, was published in the full issue of such newspaper for consecutive issues, and that the first publication was on the / day of Minist 20 // and that the last publication of such notice was in the issue of such newspaper dated the // day of Maynot, 20 12, and that said notice was published on Utahlegals.com on the same day as the first newspaper publication and the notice remained on Utahlegals.com until the end of the scheduled run.

LEGALS MANAGER

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

bday of

by Kathryn P. Crapo.

Notary Public



## LEGAL PUB-LIC NOTICE

You are hereby notified that Moon Lake Electric Association, Inc. ("Moon Lake") will hold a public hearing regarding a proposal to increase the tariff rates. In compliance with the American With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during these hearings should notify the Moon Lake Office at 435-722-5400 at least three (3) days prior to the hearing. The public hearing will begin at 6 p.m. MST on Wednesday, September 7, 2022, at Moon Lake's headquarters office located at 800 W. Hwy 40, Roos-evelt, Utah 84066. Further information can be obtained by contacting the Moon Lake main office at 435-722-5400. The public is invited and encouraged to attend. The Moon Lake Board will consider all comments made by the public during the public hearing. Published in the Uintah Basin Standard August 17, 2022. AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

## Rio Blanco Herald Times 304 4th St. PO Box 720 (970) 878-4017

I, Samantha Turner, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that I am the Publisher of Rio Blanco Herald Times, a publication that is a "legal newspaper" as that phrase is defined for the city of Meeker, for the County of Rio Blanco, in the state of Colorado, that this affidavit is Page 1 of 1 with the full text of the sworn-to notice set forth on the pages that follow, and that the attachment hereto contains the correct copy of what was published in said legal newspaper in consecutive issues on the following dates:

## **PUBLICATION DATES:**

18 Aug 2022

Notice ID: Ajt0ujaKo3wkm9fiFqtV Notice Name: MLEA Tariff Increase

PUBLICATION FEE: \$8,99

Publisher

Publisuer

VERIFICATION

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF RIO BLANCO

Signed or attested before me on this

th day of Angest A.D. 2027 .

Notary Public<sup>7</sup> My Commission Expires: <u>May 26, 2024</u>

> SELENA STEELE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID: 20204018367 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 26, 2024

You are hereby notified that Moon Lake Electric Association, Inc. ("Moon Lake") will hold a public hearing regarding a proposal to increase the tariff rates. In compliance with the American With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during these hearings should notify the Moon Lake Office at (435) 722-5400 at least three (3) days prior to the hearing. The public hearing will begin at 6:00pm MST on Tuesday, September 6, 2022 at the Rangely Town Office located at 209 East Main Street, Rangely. Colorado 81648. Further information can be obtained by contacting the Moon Lake main office at (435) 722-5400. The public is invited and encouraged to attend. The Moon Lake Board will consider all comments made by the public during the public hearing. Published August 18, 2022 Rio Blanco Herald Times